Die oberen Zweitausend auf den Gehaltslisten der Stasi

Schliissel- Geburtsdatum, Name

nummer

999999 *28.12.07
0406 00 *11.03.67
999900 *26.01.25
96 1501 *09.03.29
999900 *20.04.29
949400 *26.06.30
997700 *23.11.33
994000 *28.03.34
995300 *15.04.30
990200 *21.10.30
970700 *28.10.35
997700 *26.12.39
'96 1501 *11.05.31

98 27 00 *03.07.32
994300 *28.04.26
994100 *23.10.29
961501 *21.09.29
96 1501 *30.04.29
970100 *10.12.28
96 1509 *24.01.34
982000 *15.10.26
997700 *27.01.32
149900 *19.07.25
139901 *07.07.29
981800 *13.11.30
98 1900 *09.06.39
159900 *09.06.34
940300 *03.06.35
9707 00 *05.03.29
943000 *13.01.29
990900 *12.10.29
970800 *04.10.29
961506 *22.05.40
994900 *24.03.29
189900 *18.11.32
946500 *22.02.26
997800 *23.08.28
170000 *25.07.28
995500 *27.12.29
9706 00 *23.04.29
98 80 00 *16.04.38
997700 *22.11.40
961514 *04.11.30
019900 *31.03.29
079900 *08.05.31

059900 *09.02.44
099901 *02.07.32
971700 *10.07.29
129900 *11.05.37
039900 *19.07.29
069901 *23.06.30
994000 *30.01.27
109900 *24.03.40
941100 *02.11.31

9926 00 *08.10.32
96 1504 *08.12.24
048000 *13.05.33
990200 *25.02.32
995100 *24.11.28
972900 *16.07.32
991000 *15.02.30
970100 *29.06.30
988000 *07.01.40
997700 *03.08.41

9706 00 *21.05.24
997700 *22.02.42
997700 *26.03.40
997700 *21.03.43
9854 00 *19.02.29
308300 *29.07.33
961519 *10.11.30
972200 *21.09.33
981900 *13.03.50
961511 *26.09.32
96 1508 *25.02.32
982700 *10.11.28
994000 *08.09.32
999911 *02.12.28
994000 *22.01.36
997700 *12.07.36
997700 *26.12.41

988100 *13.03.43
991200 *13.07.31

96 1501 *13.02.32
96 1500 *02.06.28
943000 *12.06.35
961505 *11.06.36
9464 00 *09.01.39
98 50 00 *10.08.32
96 15 27 *06.09.25
995300 *02.02.26
961518 *01.11.37
991300 *05.03.30
9560 00 *08.08.25
997700 *07.12.38
997800 *07.06.41

970800 *07.10.29
997700 *01.10.41

96 1523 *06.07.41

MIELKE, ERICH

NEFFE, JENS:

MITTIG, RUDI:
GROSZMANN, WERNER:
NEIBER, GERHARD:
SCHWANITZ, WOLFGANG:
KLEIN, KLAUS-WOLFGANG:
MOELLER, GUENTER:
IRMLER, WERNER:
KRATSCH, GUENTHER:
UHLIG, REINHARD:
BOERNER, HANS-PETER:
VOGEL, HORST:

SCHALK-GOLODKOWSKI, ALEXANDER:

WOLF, GUENTER:
FELBER, HORST:
PROSETZKY, WERNER:
GEYER, HEINZ:

DIETZE, MANFRED:
TAUCHERT, HEINRICH:
KIENBERG, PAUL:
SCHILLING, JOHANN:
GEHLERT, SIEGFRIED:
HUMMITZSCH, MANFRED:
KLEINE, ALFRED:
BRAUN, EDGAR:
HAEHNEL, SIEGFRIED:
MAENNCHEN, HORST:
BUECHNER, JOACHIM:
SCHMIDT, GUENTER:
FISTER, ROLF:
COBURGER, KARLI:
DEVAUX, RALF-PETER:
POMMER, HEINZ:
DOERING, MANFRED:
ZUKUNFT, KARL:
HENNIG, WERNER:
OPITZ, WILLL:
LUDWIG, EGON:
FIEDLER, HEINZ:
WEIHMANN, MANFRED:
SEIFERT, FRANK:
SCHUETT, HARRY:
MITTAG, RUDOLF:
MUELLER, WILFRIED:
ENGELHARDT, HEINZ:
SCHWARZ, JOSEF:
JANSZEN, HORST:
BOEHM, HORST:
KOCH, PETER:
FITZNER, HORST:
ELSNER, BERNHARD:
DANGRIESZ, DIETER:
BIRKE, WOLFGANG:
LEBEN, OLAF:
LEDERMANN, OTTO:
THUEMMLER, MANFRED:
LOHSE, WOLFGANG:
STROBEL, RUDI:
NIEBLING, GERHARD:
DAMM, WILLL:

DIETEL, MANFRED:
KRAUS, SIEGFRIED:
RUEHLMANN, JUERGEN:
STAUCH, GERHARD:
SEIDEL, RUDOLF:
KOSCHITZKI, ERNST:
SCHMIDT, WOLFGANG:
SCHROEDER, WERNER:
AHRENDT, ERICH:
SUESZ, MANFRED:
FRANZ, HORST:
LUBITZ, MICHAEL:
REINHOLD, HELMUT:
MACHTS, HORST:
SEIDEL, MANFRED:
BENGELSDORF, FRITZ:
CARLSOHN, HANS:
WELLSCHMIED, LOTHAR:
KLUGE, KONRAD:
GRUENBECK, MANFRED:
SOMMER, RAINER:
ROTH, HEINZ:
IRMSCHER, GUENTER:
BILKE, PAUL:

BAUCH, KARL:
KRETZSCHMAR, TILO:
SCHWAGER, ERICH:
SOMMER, MANFRED:
GENSCHOW, RUDOLF:
TAUBE, RUDI:

JESSE, SIEGFRIED:
HARTLING, GUNAR:
RAHNSCH, HEINZ:
VOGEL, HERBERT:
AUERSWALD, HEINZ:
LINDNER, RICHARD:
PAUL, HELMUT:
KAUFMANN, BERND:

Jahresgehalt

79062.50
72924.00
71250.00
69000.00
68250.00
68250.00
60750.00
57750.00
57750.00
57750.00
57000.00
54945.00
54750.00
54750.00
54750.00
54750.00

54750.00.

54750.00
54500.00
54500.00
54500.00
53250.00
53250.00
53000.00
52500.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51750.00
51637.10
51297.50
51000.00
51000.00
50250.00
50250.00
50250.00
50250.00
50250.00
50250.00
50250.00
50250.00
50000.00

~49500.00

49500.00
49500.00
49500.00
49500.00
49500.00
49500.00
49500.00
49500.00
48750.00
48750.00
48750.00
48750.00
48750.00
48750.00
48750.00
48511.00
48462.05
48375.00
48180.00
48000.00
48000.00
47812.50
47250.00
47250.00
47250.00
46800.00
46800.00
4650000
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00

170000 *28.12.45
961501 *23.06.31
982000 *23.10.32
9707 00 *23.10.34
961513 *26.08.29
997700 *29.01.25
961519 *24.11.33
96 1507 *14.07.27
9707 00 *25.05.30
943000 *24.06.34
988400 *25.12.29
997700 *25.12.34
159900 *27.02.26
997700 *25.12.36
972200 *27.05.29
961517 *21.09.26
994100 *23.02.41
96 1525 *20.03.32
96 1506 *20.05.40
96 1520 *19.04.37
96 1502 *19.04.33
96 1501 *21.01.30
991400 *29.05.31
997700 *18.07.48
961510 *21.01.30
96 1515 *28.06.29
96 1531 *18.07.31
997700 *19.05.43
997700 *21.04.41
997700 *30.01.44
988200 *30.01.30
9560 00 *31.10.41
940300 *31.05.35
995100 *31.08.40
9880 00 *02.01.37
981800 *11.02.36
994300 *08.01.38
97 1700 *05.06.31
994300 *27.01.40
119900 *20.01.35
970600 *12.12.32
9706 00 *21.10.47
961516 *19.02.33
997700 *02.09.40
109900 *10.06.40
029900 *09.04.31
149900 *11.01.39
069901 *12.01.40
079900 *07.01.28
039900 *05.09.32
089900 *21.12.34
129900 *20.01.30
961511 *21.04.30
139901 *20.04.35
9977 00 *28.09.37
059900 *18.08.31
0577 00 *28.10.29
019900 *31.01.33
119900 *29.11.29
049900 *29.06.36
994900 *14.03.45
9909 00 *25.03.37
997700 *25.02.32
997700 *20.07.37
997700 *16.07.42
961500 *24.02.38
994300 *12.05.29
9897 00 *12.06.29
189900 *12.04.42
995300 *01.10.30
970100 *13.04.32
994100 *02.01.35
9706 00 *01.11.39
970100 *11.06.30
9560 12 *01.11.29
96 1509 *02.01.43
96 1517 *12.08.37
946500 *12.09.33
972200 *11.03.37
9940 00 *04.10.30
170000 *09.08.35
9706 00 *06.12.32
970800 *04.03.36
991400 *04.05.40
943000 *13.08.30
151500 *09.05.29
9926 00 *04.09.36
99 1300 *06.01.40
946500 *07.12.43
997700 *04,01.35
995300 *02.05.38
981800 *09.10.30
994100 *06.03.30
994000 *05.07.37
940300 *14.03.36
995500 *09.12.29
943000 *03.06.33
994300 *10.01.33
994000 *01.05.30
9706 00 *02.02.33
96 15 08 *05.09.33
990200 *14.06.35

SEIDEL, JUERGEN:

ENK, HEINZ:

PAROCH, BENNO:
SPANGE, ROLF:
DEGENHARDT, WERNER:
DRIESE, HORST:
MUELLER, HORST:
GAILAT, KURT:

LEIPOLD, ROLAND:
HANEWALD, MANFRED:
MUEHLNER, HANS:
LANDES, BERNHARD:
EHRHARDT, HEINZ:
SEIFERT, CHRISTA:
ROSULEK, KURT:
ROESLER, KLAUS:
SCHEFFEL, ROLF:
SCHRAMM, GOTTHOLD:
FISCHER, BERND:
EBERT, GUENTER:
JAUCK, GERHARD:
SCHMUTZLER, GERHARD:
RATAIZICK, SIEGFRIED:
JUNCKEN, RAINER:
HERRMANN, HARRY:
WAGENBRETH, ROLF:
MITTENZWEI, HARRY:
DRESZLER, GERNOT:
FUNKE, PETER:

ROEDER, KARL-HEINZ:
STUDT, GUENTER:
BUSE, JUERGEN:
FISCHER, HEINZ:
HUNDSHAGEN, RUDOLF:
GRUND, GERT:

BOEHM, GERHARD:
HUMMITZSCH, GUNTER:
KINZA, KARL-HEINZ:
WAEHNELT, WERNER:
LANGE, GERHARD:
ZIEGENHORN, RUDI:
UNDEUTSCH, JOERG:
ROGALLA, JUERGEN:
JAUERNICK, 0TMAR:
SEIDEL, HORST-JUERGEN:
KRALISCH, GUENTER:
SCHAUFUSS, JOACHIM:
BENDER, EBERHARD:
HILLE, HEINZ:

KLAUS, ERICH:
SCHOEPPE, ROLF:
ANDERS, HARDI:
TARASCHONNEK, HANS:
EPPISCH, REINHARD:
HAARFELDT, HARALD:
RADZIEY, GERHARDT:
KRUEGER, WILFRIED:
AMTHOR, ARTUR:
STORCH, LOTHAR:
WEISZBACH, DIETER:
RICHTER, KLAUS-DIETER:
KOPF, ACHIM:

KURPAT-SCHINDLER, DIETER:

SEIFERT, MARIANNE:
WEYER, JOACHIM:
BECKER, GUNTER:
HAUCK, JOACHIM:

MECKLENBURG, HERRMANN:

SCHMIDT, BERND:
BAUSCH, KARL:
HECKEL, HELMUT:
ECKE, KARL-HEINZ:
HERFURTH, GUENTER:
NIETER, GUENTER:
STEPHAN, WOLFGANG:
MILKE, SIEGFRIED:
REHBAUM, KARL:

ALBRECHT, KLAUS-JUERGEN:

ROSENOW, GUENTER:
GANSZAUGE, GUENTER:
FRANZE, JOERG:

WILKE, ERHARD:
WEISZBACH, WOLFGANG:
HEINZ, VOLKMAR:
MUELLER, GERHARD:
LANGE, WOLFGANG:
BACKENDORF, GUENTER:
DONATH, LOTHAR:
FREUDENTHAL, BERND:
WESER, HELGA:
FISCHER, KARL:
WUNDERLICH, HELMAR:
HILDEBRANDT, WERNER:
SCHMIDT, GUENTER:
HOEFERER, GERHARD:
HETTWER, MARTIN:
HILLENMAIER, CLAUS:
WIRTH, HELMUT:
HEMPEL, MANFRED:
0TTO, HENRY:

ZOERNER, WALDEMAR:
OERTEL, DIETER:

46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00

46500.00

46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00
46500.00

© 46500.00

46500.00
46500.00
46312.50
46143.14
45983.33
45937.50
45750.00
45750.00
45387.10
45375.00
45375.00
45125.00
45105.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
45000.00
44850.00
44812.50
44640.00
44640.00
44437.50
44400.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00

98 1800 *07.03.27
970100 *08.12.30
982000 *14.01.29
9707 00 *06.10.34
995300 *01.04.26
170000 *22.05.32
961526 *23.01.29
970700 *25.04.35
981800 *25.07.30
129900 *25.07.37
9818 00 *16.05.30
988300 *19.01.35
946500 *23.01.33
991000 *25.08.43
9708 00 *22.01.32
972900 *24.07.33
981900 *24.06.30
994300 *16.09.40
956000 *23.11.31
991200 *19.09.40
970700 *23.08.33
170000 *24.06.39
994900 *25.09.34
956000 *23.09.29
170000 *28.01.39
961512 *28.08.30
972200 *21.06.40
943000 *22.12.35
994400 *19.09.41
994100 *22.05.35
9854 00 *29.11.31
941100 *30.05.30
990200 *30.03.29
995300 *30.09.28
990900 *31.12.28
147700 *12.04.40
988000 *02.04.37
961516 *06.02.29
995100 *02.10.42
9464 00 *12.05.43
96 1509 *07.06.30
96 1509 *24.07.40
170000 *06.01.28
972200 *26.08.36
159900 *22.12.40
990900 *09.09.40
308300 *03.05.37
972200 *13.05.41
940300 *04.07.35
9717 00 *25.08.40
988200 *06.01.39
107700 *02.05.28
988200 *12.08.39
98 8300 *02.04.37
98 84 00 *05.07.39
189900 *15.05.41
997700 *25.08.42
961507 *15.11.43
982000 *15.04.41
189900 *14.02.43
997700 *16.11.41
997700 *04.12.40
081500 *11.04.39
039900 *10.06.36
069901 *13.01.33
997700 *10.06.41
997700 *02.04.43
079900 *10.08.41
087700 *10.11.41
187700 *13.07.43
017700 *02.07.32
079900 *11.09.31
997700 *06.03.44
061500 *05.11.28
029900 *05.07.37
071500 *05.11.29
997700 *07.12.42
041500 *01.08.33
997700 *01.10.41
961511 *08.11.31
029900 *09.01.41
109900 *05.12.33
051500 *06.03.33
997700 *08.08.49
139901 *06.12.32
049900 *14.06.36
997700 *07.02.40
961511 *28.08.30
029900 *28.08.39
139901 *21.05.32
0999 04 *21.09.35
031500 *22.03.38
137700 *21.10.40
047700 *24.03.37
139901 *25.12.39
077700 *14.06.41
027700 *25.02.42
121500 *24.02.35
997700 *19.12.41
119900 *15.11.32
149900 *15.11.37
139901 *18.10.38

LEHMANN, ERICH:
WARTMANN, ERNST:
GERLACH, HORST:
KRUEGER, HANS-JOACHIM:
BOCHMANN, HARRY:
FROEHLICH, ROLAND:
WULKE, WERNER:
WIESE, KARL-HEINZ:
JAHN, GUENTER:
LINKE, WINFRIED:
MOEBIS, HARRY:
WETZEL, HEINZ:
KEMPE, HARALD:
KEMPE, KARL-HEINZ:
MIKUSZEIT, ERWIN:
NOTHING, MANFRED:
TUERPE, MANFRED:
KIRCHHOF, BERND:
O0STROWSKI, WOLFGANG:
MOSCHNER, JOACHIM:
PAETZEL, HERBERT:
HAERTEL, RECKHARD:
SCHILLING, GERHARD:
SIEBENHUENER, HEINZ:
MEISZNER, HEINZ:
STRAUSS, WERNER:
BARNICKEL, OLAF:
JURICH, HANS:
LEMME, UDO:
SCHINDLER, JOHANNES:
PETRICK, RUDOLF:
MATTHES, GUENTER:
SCHENK, KURT:

SEIDEL, HEINZ:
KUECHLER, SIEGFRIED:
GEUTNER, ALBERT:
WEIGEL, SIEGMUND:
GROHS, ARMIN:

SCHENKWITZ, KLAUS-DIETER:

DRESZLER, BERND:
LOHS, MANFRED:
FLEISCHHAUER, MANFRED:
TREFFEHN, HEINZ:
SALEWSKY, HORST:
HEYDEL, DITMAR:
ESCHBERGER, MANFRED:
ZOTT, HANS-JOERG:
MOSIG, FRANK:
BISCHOFF, HEINZ:
MORGENSTERN, BERND:
JUNGIEREK, ALFRED:
BEIER, GUENTER:
SCHULTZ, DIETER:
SEUGLING, ROLF:
SCHLEGEL, KLAUS:
PUESCHEL, HELMUT:
FLORSTEDT, HARALD:
GROTH, WERNER:
KRULL, ROLF:

BOEHM, ROLAND:
KALISKI, DIETMAR:
SCHULDT, KARL-DIETER:
SCHILLER, ECKHARD:
BRAUN, HORST:
SCHULZ, HEINZ:
HEMPEL, PETER:
GUSSMANN, MANFRED:
FISCHHABER, BERND:
HERRMANN, PETER:
GLOECKNER, HELMUT:
FIEDLER, HERBERT:

AXT, EBERHARD:
BOCKHOLDT, HARTMUT:
THEISINGER, JOACHIM:
GAHLER, WALTER:
GOTTSCHALD, SIEGFRIED:
SCHMIDT, BRIGITTE:
POSZEKEL, GERHARD:
ANDRAE, HEINZ:
ROITZSCH, WERNER:
NEUMANN, GERALD:
RUEGER, EGON:
WALTHER, GUENTER:
FRENZEL, GUNTER:
KRUEGER, HEINZ:
HAUCK, HORST:
GRIEGER, ERHARD:
WAEHLER, WINFRIED:
REINL, ERICH:
BRUENING, CLAUS:
WERTHER, JOACHIM:
HARTMANN, WOLFGANG:
HARTZSCH, WOLFGANG:
ZICKLER, ROLF:

KURZE, PETER:
PLUMBOHM, PETER:

HOFFMANN, HANS-JUERGEN:

KOEHLER, HERBERT:
SCHAAB, BERNHARD:
SCHAFFER, JOSEF:
SEIFERT, JOHANNES:
MUELLER, DIETER:

44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44250.00
44220.00
44062.50
44062.50
44062.50
44062.50
44062.50
44062.50
44012.10
43875.00
43875.00
43790.32
43660.50
43625.00
43500.00
43500.00
43312.50
43312.50
43312.50
43312.50
43312.50
43312.50
43200.00
43197.59
43125.00
42937.50
42780.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00
42750.00



